Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 12
Data Sheet
Cisco ONS 15454 SL-Series 4-Port Fibre Channel Mult iservice over
SONET/SDH Card
Storage
The Cisco ® ONS 15454 SONET/SDH Multiservice Provisioning Plat form (MSPP) provides a cost-effective means of

All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 11 of 12
Table 6. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-FC-MR-4 1- or 2-Gbps Fibre Channel/FICON card, 4 ports, SONET/ANSI system
15454E-FC-MR-4 1- or 2-Gbps Fibre Channel/FICON card, 4 ports, SDH/ETSI system
ONS-GX-2FC-MMI Dual-rate 1.0625 or 2.125 Gbps Fibre Channel (FC-PI 10.0 compliant), 850 nm, multimode, GBIC, SC connectors
ONS-GX-2FC-SML Dual-rate 1.0625 or 2.125 Gbps Fibre Channel (FC-PI 10.0 compliant), 1310 nm, single-mode, GBIC, SC
connectors
15454-GBIC-SX 1000BASE-SX, short-reach, multimode, GBIC, SC connectors (GE/1 Gb FC only)
15454-GBIC-LX 1000BASE-LX, long-reach, single-mode, GBIC, SC connectors (GE/1 Gb FC only)
Cisco Systems, Inc.
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 12 of 12
Corporate Headquarters